

**RSA No. 144 of 2020**

**24.9.2020 Present:** Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellants, through Video Conferencing.

**RSA No. 144 of 2020 & CMP No. 5742 of 2020**

Notice issued to respondent is still awaited. Report from the concerned agency be obtained. List after two weeks.

**CMP No. 6540 of 2020**

Certified copy of judgment of trial Court, filed with the application, is taken on record. The application stands disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> September, 2020**  
(Keshav)