

RSA No. 144 of 2020

10.11.2020 Present: Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellants,  
through Video Conferencing.

RSA No.144 of 2020 & CMP No.5742 of 2020

Notice issued to the respondent has been received back unserved with a report of Process Server of Tees Hazari Courts, New Delhi, that he was not allowed to visit the area in view of Circular issued by the Director General (Head Quarter) of Delhi Police in the wake of COVID-19 pandemic.

Being so, on taking fresh steps, notice, returnable within four weeks, be issued to the respondent on the same address.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

November 10, 2020  
(Purohit)