

Sanjeev Suri & Anr. vs. Smt Promila Suri
RSA No.144 of 2020

14.06.2022 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate & Ms. Anita, Advocate,
vice Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No.144 of 2020 & CMP No.5742 of 2020

In the year 2020, notice issued to respondent was received back unserved for the reason that Process Server was not allowed to visit the area in view of Circular issued by Director General (Head Quarter of Delhi Police) on account of Covid-19 pandemic. Therefore, fresh steps for service of respondent be taken within one week. On taking such steps, notice returnable within four weeks be issued to the respondent.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 14, 2022
(veena)