

Sanjeev Suri & another Vs. Promila Suri

RSA No. 144 of 2020

4.8.2022 **Present:** Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No. 144 of 2020 & CMP No. 5742 of 2020

Notice issued to respondent has been received back unserved with the report that addressee is residing somewhere in Mumbai.

Fresh steps for service of respondent by filing present complete correct address, be taken within three weeks. On taking such steps, notice returnable within four weeks, be issued to the said respondent.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

4th August, 2022
(Keshav)