

Sanjeev Suri & another vs. Promila Suri
RSA No. 144 of 2020

11.08.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Shruti Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

CMP No. 10250 of 2023

The present application has been filed for substituting the service of sole respondent. A perusal of the record shows that notice issued to the sole respondent for 10.07.2023, was received back with the request made by the sole respondent to grant her time till October 2023, as she was quite un-well and was undergoing some investigations. She has also annexed the copy of report seeking exemption alongwith the letter. This clearly shows that the sole respondent was served for 10.07.2023, but she did not appear, hence, a fresh notice be issued to her on the same address, returnable for 17.10.2023, on taking steps within one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 11, 2023
(tarun)