

Sanjeev Suri and another Vs. Promila Suri

RSA No. 144 of 2020

17.10.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 12716 of 2022 and CMP No. 10250 of 2023

Sole respondent was duly served for today.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of non-applicant/respondent. Therefore, the present applications are dismissed as having become infructuous.

Applications stand disposed of.

RSA No. 144 of 2020

Memo of Appearance on behalf of sole respondent sands filed. Power of Attorney be filed within a period of three weeks.

Record of learned Courts below be called for and file be put up for admission hearing thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

October 17, 2023
(Chander)