

**Sanjeev Suri and another vs. Promila Suri**

**RSA No.144 of 2020**

**07.12.2023**

**Present:** Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted further two weeks' time to file Power of Attorney.

As prayed, list on 21.12.2023.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**7<sup>th</sup> December, 2023**  
(reena)