

Sanjeev Suri & anr. Vs. Promila Suri

RSA No.144 of 2020

21.12.2023 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available due to bereavement in the family.

As prayed for, list after six weeks.

December 21, 2023
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**