

**Sanjeev Suri & Another Vs. Promila Suri**

**RSA No.144 of 2020**

05.04.2024 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma & Ms. Anita, Advocates,  
vice Mr. B.C. Verma & Ms. Anu Tuli Azta,  
Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Aishwarya Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr.  
Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

List for admission on **31<sup>st</sup> May, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

April 05, 2024<sub>(ps)</sub>