

Sanjeev Suri and anr.

Vs.

Promila Suri

RSA No. 144 of 2020

31.05.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for the respondent.

List the matter on **10.06.2024**, as prayed for.

(Rakesh Kainthla)

Judge

May 31st, 2024
(saurav pathania)