

Sanjeev Suri and another vs. Promila Suri

RSA No. 144 of 2020

22.07.2024 **Present:** Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Prikshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list after three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 22, 2024 (Nisha)