

**Sanjeev Suri & anr. Vs. Promila Suri**

**RSA No. 144 of 2020**

11.12.2024 Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

For consideration on the maintainability of the appeal, before the learned First Appellate Court, list after winter vacation.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**December 11, 2024**  
(kalpana)