

Sanjeev Suri & Anr. Vs. Promila Suri

RSA No.144 of 2020

11.03.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed, list on **08.04.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

11th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)