

**Sanjeev Suri and another Vs. Promila Suri**

**RSA No. 144 of 2020**

**07.07.2025 Present:**

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate with Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, with for the appellants.

Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent, list after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

July 07, 2025  
(rupsi)