

Sanjeev Suri and Anr. Vs. Promila Suri

RSA No.144 of 2020

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Digvijay Bisht, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that possibility of an amicable settlement is being worked out inter se the parties.

In view thereof, list the matter after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

28th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)