

Sanjeev Suri and another vs. Promila Suri

RSA No. 144 of 2020

23.03.2026. Present: Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

As per office report, mediation failed, hence the matter be listed for hearing in due course.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(ravinder)